10-11-2002



F-189

Form PTO-139 787-12009 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102248028	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<i>y</i>	V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James D. Ralph; Stephen Tatar; Thomas J. Errico Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	0-4-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Third Millennium Engineering, LLC Internal Address:
	ched? La res La No	
	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:447 Springfield Avenue
Execution Date: 10/1/2007		City: Summit State: NJ Zip: 07931 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	
If this document is being filed togetl	her with a new applic	eation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) $10/223,146$		B. Patent No.(s)
		ached? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No
Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be ma Name: Joseph P. Errico	illed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 Douglas Road		8. Deposit account number: 06-0245
and the said that and the said		Fastenetix, LLC
City: Far Hills State: NJ	Zip:07931	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original docume Timothy J. Bortree Name of Person Signing	ent.	Signature Signature Date
		sheet, attachments, and documents: required cover sheet information to:
DBYRNE 00000069 060245 10223116	Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington.	The state of the s

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/10/2004 DBYRNE 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Whereas, I/We,						F-189
	James D	. Ralph;	of	Su	mmit, NJ	,hereafter
eferred to as appl	licant, have invente	ed certain nev	w and useful impro	ovements	in	Magazinia Para
		Method of Surg	ically Treating Scolios	s		
x for which an a	pplication for a Un	ited States P	atent was filed on		8/19/200	2
	umber1()/					
for which an a	ipplication for a Uni	ited States P	atent was execute	d on		, and
V hereas, <u>Third Mi</u>	illennium Engineerin e mailing address i	ig, LLC of		Summit	N)	_herein referred
o"assignee" whos	e mailing address i	is447.S	pringfield Avenue	9	Summit NJ	<u>07931</u> is
esirous of acquiri	ng the entire right,	title and inte	rest in the same;			
ole use and beho			of his legal repres	entatives,	to the full end	
ole use and beho hich said Patent i ssignment and sa	may be granted, as ale not been made.	s fully and en	of his legal repres ntirely as the same	entatives,	to the full end ve been held	d of the term for I by me had this
ole use and behow hich said Patent is ssignment and sa Executed this	may be granted, as ale not been made.	s fully and en	of his legal repres	entatives,	to the full end	d of the term for I by me had this
ole use and behow which said Patent in ssignment and sa Executed this	may be granted, as ale not been made.	s fully and en	of his legal repres ntirely as the same	entatives,	to the full end ve been held	d of the term for I by me had this
ole use and behowhich said Patent is ssignment and sa	may be granted, as alle not been made. / st Summit, NJ	s fully and en	of his legal repres ntirely as the same	entatives,	to the full end ve been held	d of the term for by me had this
ole use and behow thich said Patent is ssignment and sate and sate at a sate	may be granted, as alle not been made. / 5/ Summit, NJ	s fully and en	of his legal repres ntirely as the same	entatives,	to the full end ve been held	d of the term for by me had this
cle use and behow hich said Patent is ssignment and sate and sate and sate and sate are sate as a sate are sate are sate as a sate are sat	may be granted, as alle not been made. / 5/ Summit, NJ	s fully and en	of his legal representirely as the same	entatives,	to the full end ve been held	d of the term for by me had this
ole use and behowhich said Patent is ssignment and sate at State of County of Before me personal	may be granted, as alle not been made. / 5/ Summit, NJ	s fully and en	of his legal representirely as the same	entatives, would ha	to the full end ve been held	d of the term for by me had this
ole use and behowhich said Patent is said Patent in	may be granted, as alle not been made. / 5/ Summit, NJ Summit ally appeared said	s fully and en	of his legal representirely as the same	entatives, would ha	to the full end ve been held	d of the term for by me had this

* 🖾 Total of

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0235

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, I/We, Stephen Tatar; of Montville, NJ hereafte referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method of Surgnally Teating Scokests	AS	SSIGNMENT OF		Docket Number (Optional) F-189		
Method of Surgicality Treating Scelesis	Whereas, I/We, _	Stephen 1	Tatar;	of	Montville, NJ	,hereafter
Application Number10/	referred to as app	licant, have invented	certain ne	w and useful impro	vements in	
Application Number 10 / 223,146 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		М	ethod of Surg	ically Treating Scoliosis		
Application Number 10 / 223,146 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	for which an a	pplication for a Unite	ed States P	atent was filed on	8/19/20)()2
Whereas, Third Millennium Engineering, LLC of Summit NJ herein refe to "assignee" whose mailing address is 447 Springfield Avenue Summit NJ 07931 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, a other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and request hat said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for he sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	Application N	umber10/	223,146	·		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, a other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(\$), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and request that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term f which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	for which an a	pplication for a Unite	d States P	atent was executed	d on	, and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, a other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and reques that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	Whereas, Third N	Millennium Engmeering,	LLC of		Summit NJ	herein referred
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, a other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and reques that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for hose use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term of which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	to "assignee" whos	e mailing address is	447.5	pringfield Avenue	Summit NJ	07931 is
State of Ss: County of Ss: Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20	interest in and to a that said Patent be sole use and beho which said Patent assignment and sa	any and all Patents we issued to said assign of, and for the use and may be granted, as fale not been made.	hich may b nee, of the nd behoof fully and er	pe granted therefor, e entire, right, title a of his legal represe ntirely as the same	I/We hereby author and interest in and to entatives, to the full e would have been he	rize and request the same, for his nd of the term for ld by me had this
State of	Executed this	Montville NI	_uay oi	00100	, 20	
	State of County of Before me person) SS: ally appeared said			(Signal	Juli
Seal (Notary Public)	day of	, 20				
(Seal				(No	tary Public)

* 🖾 Total of

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0236

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION F-189 Whereas, I/We, Thomas J. Errico of Summit, NJ hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method of Surgically Treating Scoliosis x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______8/19/2002 Application Number 10 / 223,146 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and Whereas, Third Millennium Engineering, LLC of Summit NJ herein to "assignee" whose mailing address is 447 Springfield Avenue Summit NJ 07931 is herein referred desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and request that said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this day of October , 20 02 at Summit, NJ

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

* 🖾 Total of ______3 ____forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 10/04/2002

day of ______, 20 _____.

Before me personally appeared said

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

State of _____)

County of _____

Seal

PATENT REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0237

(Notary Public)

(Signature)